
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zack Landy (4-1)
Loss: Will Tokarski (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: Jack Shevlin
 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 120   Weather: 71, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Alvernia 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 7 13 1
Albright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Alvernia (19-9-1, 10-3 MACC / 10-3) -vs- Albright (8-17, 4-9 MACC /
4-9) 4/13/2019 at Reading, Pa. (Kelchner Field)

Alvernia 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Shaffer dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mike Cirilli 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
Nathan Sides ss 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Matt Briner 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Billy Dougar pr/1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Colin Rieger rf 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Alex Salesky c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Logan Saunders pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Kinahan c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grant Hackett lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Logan Levan 3b 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Joe Ginder cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Zack Landy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 13 7 2 5 8

2B: Ian Shaffer (1); Nathan Sides (1)
3B: Nathan Sides (1)
HR: Ian Shaffer (1); Nathan Sides (1)
SH: Joe Ginder (1)
SB: Billy Dougar (1)
E: Mike Cirilli (1)

Albright 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jimmie Gentry ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan Adams dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeff Yordy cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Josh Jacavage 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Jack Shevlin c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeremy Brubaker 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Daubert lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lew Meringo rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Joe Suppa 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Tokarski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daron Pijanowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 1 0 0 5 2

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zack Landy (W, 4-1) 7.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 23 7 9 85
Totals 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 23 23 7 9 85

Albright IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Tokarski (L, 2-4) 6.0 10 6 6 2 4 0 0 0 0 27 30 10 4 109
Daron Pijanowski 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 18
Totals 13 7 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 33 36 12 4 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Alvernia - Top of 1st ALV ALB
I. Shaffer homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
M. Cirilli walked (3-1). 1 0
N. Sides homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1); M. Cirilli scored. 3 0
M. Briner flied out to rf (2-2). 3 0
C. Rieger struck out swinging (2-2). 3 0
A. Salesky grounded out to p (2-2). 3 0

Albright - Top of 1st ALV ALB
J Gentry lined out to cf (1-1). 3 0
L Adams grounded out to ss (1-0). 3 0
J Yordy singled through the left side (1-0). 3 0
J Jacavage flied out to lf (1-0). 3 0

Alvernia - Top of 2nd ALV ALB
G. Hackett flied out to lf (3-1). 3 0
L. Levan struck out swinging (2-2). 3 0
J. Ginder grounded out to p (1-2). 3 0

Albright - Top of 2nd ALV ALB
J Shevlin flied out to lf (1-0). 3 0
J Brubaker reached on a throwing error by 2b (1-2). 3 0
B Daubert popped up to 2b (0-1). 3 0
L Meringo reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); J Brubaker out at second 2b to ss. 3 0

Alvernia - Top of 3rd ALV ALB
I. Shaffer popped up to 3b (3-1). 3 0
M. Cirilli singled up the middle (2-2). 3 0
N. Sides doubled to center field (0-0); M. Cirilli advanced to third. 3 0
M. Briner walked (3-2). 3 0
C. Rieger singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (1-2); M. Briner advanced to second; N. Sides scored; M. Cirilli scored. 5 0
A. Salesky flied out to lf (0-2). 5 0
G. Hackett flied out to lf (1-1). 5 0

Albright - Top of 3rd ALV ALB
J Suppa grounded out to 2b (3-2). 5 0
J Gentry grounded out to p (1-1). 5 0
L Adams struck out swinging (2-2). 5 0

Alvernia - Top of 4th ALV ALB
L. Levan singled to left center (1-1). 5 0
J. Ginder out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); L. Levan advanced to second. 5 0
I. Shaffer flied out to cf (0-2); L. Levan advanced to third. 5 0
M. Cirilli struck out swinging (3-2). 5 0

Albright - Top of 4th ALV ALB
J Yordy struck out swinging (2-2). 5 0
J Jacavage struck out swinging (3-2). 5 0
J Shevlin struck out looking (0-2). 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alvernia - Top of 5th ALV ALB
N. Sides grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 0
M. Briner singled to center field (1-1). 5 0
C. Rieger flied out to lf (1-1). 5 0
A. Salesky singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); M. Briner advanced to second. 5 0
G. Hackett popped up to p (0-0). 5 0

Albright - Top of 5th ALV ALB
J Brubaker popped up to 2b (2-1). 5 0
B Daubert grounded out to ss (1-1). 5 0
L Meringo grounded out to p (0-0). 5 0

Alvernia - Top of 6th ALV ALB
L. Levan struck out swinging (3-2). 5 0
J. Ginder flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
I. Shaffer doubled to left center (0-1). 5 0
M. Cirilli flied out to rf (1-2). 5 0

Albright - Top of 6th ALV ALB
J Suppa grounded out to 3b (2-1). 5 0
J Gentry flied out to lf (3-2). 5 0
L Adams grounded out to ss (3-2). 5 0

Alvernia - Top of 7th ALV ALB
N. Sides tripled to right field (1-0). 5 0
D Pijanowsk to p for W Tokarski. 5 0
M. Briner singled to right field, RBI (0-1); N. Sides scored. 6 0
B. Dougar pinch ran for M. Briner. 6 0
C. Rieger flied out to cf (1-1). 6 0
B. Dougar stole second. 6 0
B. Dougar advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 0
A. Salesky singled up the middle, RBI (3-2); B. Dougar scored. 7 0
L. Saunders pinch ran for A. Salesky. 7 0
G. Hackett struck out swinging (2-2). 7 0
L. Levan singled up the middle (0-0); L. Saunders advanced to second. 7 0
J. Ginder flied out to rf (0-0). 7 0

Albright - Top of 7th ALV ALB
B. Dougar to 1b. 7 0
M. Kinahan to c for L. Saunders. 7 0
J Yordy grounded out to p (2-2). 7 0
J Jacavage struck out swinging (2-2). 7 0
J Shevlin flied out to lf (0-0). 7 0


